

### Epsom & Banstead

## Fee Rates (No Funding Applied)

### September 2025

#### Sessions

FULL DAY	MORNING
7:30am - 6:00pm	7:30am - 1:00pm

### 3 Months - 2 Years Old

Full Time	£543.99	Per Week
Daily Rate	£117.62	Per Day
Mornings	£68.76	Per Session

# The month after 2<sup>nd</sup> Birthday up to the end of term following your child's 3<sup>rd</sup> Birthday

Full Time	£502.23	Per Week
Daily Rate	£108.59	Per Day
Mornings	£63.35	Per Session

<sup>\*</sup>The minimum attendance pattern is 2 full days or 3 mornings

- \*Fee Rates include Bank Holiday, Christmas closures. They apply for 51 weeks per year and are payable by direct transfer, standing order, HMRC Tax Free Childcare payments or childcare voucher. Fees are calculated for the period from September-August in line with the academic year.
- \*Your child's fees will move to the 2 year old rate from the month following their 2<sup>nd</sup> birthday, then from the term following their 3<sup>rd</sup> birthday, when they are entitled to receive Universal Funding, please refer to our separate Universal Funding Fee Sheet.
- \*No refunds are given for periods where your child's nursery place is unfulfilled due to illness or holidays.
  - \*Non funded Fees include:
  - Breakfast Lunch Tea Formula Milks.
- \*A 20% discount is applied to the eldest child's fees when siblings attend the nursery.

  This discount applies to sessions that both children attend

Email: Sue Richards: <a href="mailto:srichards@shapesdaynursery.co.uk">srichards@shapesdaynursery.co.uk</a>



# Epsom & Banstead Fee Rates (No Funding Applied) September 2025

### Sessions

FULL DAY	MORNING
7:30am - 6:00pm	7:30am - 1:00pm

### 3 Months - 2 Years Old

Full Time	£543.99	Per Week
Daily Rate	£117.62	Per Day
Mornings	£68.76	Per Session

# The month after 2<sup>nd</sup> Birthday up to the end of term following your child's 3<sup>rd</sup> Birthday

Full Time	£502.23	Per Week
Daily Rate	£108.59	Per Day
Mornings	£63.35	Per Session

<sup>\*</sup>The minimum attendance pattern is 2 full days or 3 mornings

\*Non funded Fees include:

- Breakfast Lunch Tea Formula Milks.
- \*A 20% discount is applied to the eldest child's fees when siblings attend the nursery.

  This discount applies to sessions that both children attend

Email: Sue Richards: <a href="mailto:srichards@shapesdaynursery.co.uk">srichards@shapesdaynursery.co.uk</a>

<sup>\*</sup>Fee Rates include Bank Holiday, Christmas closures. They apply for 51 weeks per year and are payable by direct transfer, standing order, HMRC Tax Free Childcare payments or childcare voucher. Fees are calculated for the period from September-August in line with the academic year.

<sup>\*</sup>Your child's fees will move to the 2 year old rate from the month following their 2<sup>nd</sup> birthday, then from the term following their 3<sup>rd</sup> birthday, when they are entitled to receive Universal Funding, please refer to our separate Universal Funding Fee Sheet.

<sup>\*</sup>No refunds are given for periods where your child's nursery place is unfulfilled due to illness or holidays.